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Alaa Alsaadi 
aalsaadi@mamhouston.org 
2023 
 
Alexandra Howard 
ahoward@unitedwayhouston.org 
https://linkedin.com/alexandra.howard102 
2023 
 
Alma Rosa Winkel 
almarmhc@gmail.com 
2022 
 
Anna Chuter 
chuter74@gmail.com 
2021 
 
Ava Germany-Carter 
ava123ava32@gmail.com 
OST/South Union - 77021 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, 
Facilitation 
 
Benita Mahanta 
benita.mahanta@gmail.com 
2023 
 
Brandi Myasia Roots 
daisiesandpancakes@gmail.com 
2023 
 
Brandon Cofield 
brandon.j.cofield@gmail.com 
2023 
 
Breanna Norris 
Breanorris227@outlook.com 
2023 
 
Carlecia D. Wright 
carlecia.wright@gmail.com 
77018 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Allyship, 
City/County Politics, Community Organizing, 
Engagement, Outreach, Facilitation, 
Leadership Training/Development, 
Organizational Development, Partnership 
Building/Connections, Policy Change, Social 
Justice/DEIJB (Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, 
Justice, Belonging) 

Carmen Cavezza 
carmen@ceerhouston.org 
2021 
 
Carol Baker 
THEMSC.BAKER@GMAIL.COM 
2022 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Carrie Desrochers 
carriedesrochers@gmail.com 
www.facebook.com/carrie.desrochers.7 
2021 
OST/South Union - 77028 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, Human 
Resources/Hiring, Partnership 
Building/Connections 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cecelia Fontenot 
cclivings@gmail.com 
2022 
 
Cecile Joblin 
cjoblin@mamhouston.org 
2023 
 
Chivas Watson 
unitedconsulting512@gmail.com 
www.linkedin.com/in/chivaswatson 
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www.instagram.com/workinggroup512 
2022 
Fondren Gardens - 77035 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Allyship, 
City/County Politics, Community Organizing, 
Engagement, Outreach, Data 
Science/Research/Evaluation, Disability 
Justice, Education Policy Issues, Facilitation, 
Holistic Medicine/Practices, Human 
Resources/Hiring, Human Rights, Immigration 
Policy Issues, Leadership 
Training/Development, Marketing/Branding, 
Mental Health & Well-Being, Non-profit 
Management, Organizational Development, 
Partnership Building/Connections, Public 
Health, Policy Change, Social Justice/DEIJB 
(Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, Justice, Belonging) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Christi Vasquez-Martin 
vasquez.christi@gmail.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/christivasquez 
https://www.instagram.com/cnvasq 
2019 
Magnolia Park - 77012 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, 
Marketing/Branding, Non-profit Management, 
Social Justice/DEIJB (Diversity, Equity, 
Inclusion, Justice, Belonging) 
 
Christina Alley 
calley@eastharriscounty.org 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/christinaalley 
2022 
Zip code 
East Harris County - 77029 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, 
Facilitation, Human Resources/Hiring, 
Leadership Training/Development, Non-profit 

Management, Organizational Development, 
Partnership Building/Connections 
 
Claudia Sanchez 
claudias@avenuecdc.org 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/claudia-
sanchez-lopez-1025b912 
2021 
Near Northside - 77009 
Topics of Interest: Community Organizing, 
Engagement, Outreach, Facilitation, Human 
Resources/Hiring, Immigration Policy Issues, 
Leadership Training/Development, Non-profit 
Management, Partnership 
Building/Connections 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cleophus Sharp 
sharpvalue@gmail.com 
Cleophus was born in Texas & grew up in the 
Pleasantville Community. He serves on the 
Board of Directors for (ACTS) Achieving 
Community Tasks Successfully, tackling 
environmental justice issues in low-income 
communities on the northeast side of 
Houston. 
2021 
Pleasantville Area - 15210 
I am a T4T mentor 
 
Cynthia Sidney 
csidney52@gmail.com 
Fort Bend / Houston - 77053 
Topics of Interest: City/County Politics, 
Community Organizing, Engagement, 
Outreach, Facilitation, Partnership 
Building/Connections 
 
Daniel O Candelaria Olvera 
danielc@avenuecdc.org 
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2021 
 
Danielle Patterson 
daniellejohnae7@gmail.com 
2023 
 
De’Ngshia Samuel 
dengshiasamuel@hotmail.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/dengshia-nicole-
samuel-9a36b258 
2021 
Greater Fifth Ward - 77026 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Facilitation, 
Holistic Medicine/Practices, Human 
Resources/Hiring, Marketing/Branding, 
Mental Health & Well-Being, Non-profit 
Management 
 
Domini Bryant 
dominimbryant@gmail.com 
https://www.instagram.com/msinspireyou 
2018 
Kashmere Gardens - 77086 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, 
Leadership Training/Development, 
Marketing/Branding, Organizational 
Development, Partnership 
Building/Connections, Policy Change, Social 
Justice/DEIJB (Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, 
Justice, Belonging) 
 
Donna Glover 
d.k.glover@sbcglobal.net 
2021 
 
Donna Thomas 
donnathomas1204@gmail.com 
 
Donna Thomas 
dd2thm@yahoo.com 
2021 
Green Valley Estates in Fort Bend County – 
77053 
 
Donna Viramontes 
drosev@sbcglobal.net 
2022 
Northside / Northline - 77076 
Topics of Interest: Human Resources/Hiring, 
Leadership Training/Development, Mental 

Health & Well-Being, Non-profit Management, 
Organizational Development 
 
Donna Williams 
donna.williams@aon.com 
2021 
 
Dorothy Jenkins 
1dorothy4jenkins@gmail.com 
2016 
Acres Home - 77088 
Topics of Interest: Community Organizing, 
Engagement, Outreach, Facilitation, 
Leadership Training/Development 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Estella Mireles Walters 
estellamireles@gmail.com 
https://facebook.com/Stella%20Mireles 
2016 
Near Northside - 77396 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, Education 
Policy Issues, Social Justice/DEIJB (Diversity, 
Equity, Inclusion, Justice, Belonging) 
 
Farrell Lockett 
farrelllockett@gmail.com 
2023 
 
Fernell Hogan 
hereforgoodtx@gmail.com 
2023 
 
Gloria Spruce 
gloria.spruce@adulteducationcentertexas.org 
2023 
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Hilda De la Rosa Marquez-Perez 
hdlr1970@gmail.com 
2022 
Trinity / Houston Gardens - 77028 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Huey German-Wilson 
nehrc2018@gmail.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/huey-german-
wilson-abb8b433 
https://www.facebook.com/people/Northeast
-Houston-Redevelopment-Council-
NEHRC/100069332447061 
2017 
Trinity / Houston Gardens - 77016 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, Education 
Policy Issues 
 
Iesheia Ayers Wilson 
iesheia@hotmail.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/ieshia-wilson-
60895a254 
2022 
Carverdale - 77042 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Allyship, 
Community Organizing, Engagement, 
Outreach, Organizational Development 
 
Imarogbe Stokes 

imarogbes@avenuecdc.org 
2021 
Sunnyside - 77051 
Topics of Interest: Community Organizing, 
Engagement, Outreach, Non-profit 
Management, Partnership 
Building/Connections, Public Health 
 
Imma Nwachukwu 
immaccy@gmail.com 
An experienced community Leader, active Alief 
ISD volunteer since 2015. Alief ISD High 
school Shared Decision-Making Committee 
member (SDC). Currently a serving Board 
member of my neighborhood association 
Training 4 Trainers Cohort/Class year 
2021 
 
Inge Ford 
fbrechelle@gmail.com 
www.instagram.com/wholeyayawellness 
Greater Third Ward - 77004 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, 
Facilitation, Holistic Medicine/Practices, 
Leadership Training/Development, Mental 
Health & Well-Being, Public Health 
 
Jamie Nicole Martin 
info@naturalhealing.coach 
2023 
 
Jasmine Colvin 
jasmine.colvin07@gmail.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/jasmine-colvin-
mpa-3a527656 
Experienced teaching professional with 
combination of master’s level studies in public 
policy and administration and hands-on work 
in strategic planning and community 
development. Skilled in data analysis and 
visualization, budget management, and 
stakeholder engagement. Develops strategic 
partnerships with business and community 
leaders to identify and meet community 
needs. Motivating team leader skilled in 
supporting diverse workforces, meeting 
individual training needs, and building 
engaged leaders. 
2021 
East, South East - 77388 
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Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, Education 
Policy Issues, Non-profit Management, 
Partnership Building/Connections 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jason Moreno 
lcmspastor@gmail.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/revjasonmoreno 
Northside / Northline - 77407 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, City/County 
Politics, Community Organizing, Engagement, 
Outreach, Facilitation, Partnership 
Building/Connections 
I am a T4T mentor 
 
Jennifer Boley 
Jennifer.boley@neoproject.org 
2021 
 
Javian Henderson 
visionary92@hotmail.com 
2023 
 
Joetta Stevenson 
survivor770205@yahoo.com 
2018 
Greater Fifth Ward - 77020 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach 
 
Jessica Fuentes 
jessicaf@avenuecdc.org 
2023 
 
Karla Grado 
karlagrado226@gmail.com 
2023 
 
Jorge Bustamante 
jorge.b.bustamante@gmail.com 

2017 
Near Northside - 77009 
Topics of Interest: Community Organizing, 
Engagement, Outreach, Leadership 
Training/Development, Partnership 
Building/Connections 
 
Kenneth Brown 
kennthbrown7@gmail.com 
2022 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Keith Downey 
jetset9124@aol.com 
https://www.instagram.com/houstonkashmer
e_the_ambassador 
2016 
Kashmere Gardens - 77220 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, Social 
Justice/DEIJB (Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, 
Justice, Belonging) 
I am a T4T mentor 
 
Kristie Yit 
kristieyit@gmail.com 
2023 
 
Kevian Conley 
Kac2677@gmail.com 
2023 
 
Laila Khalili 
lailarkhalili@gmail.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/lailakhalili 
2017 
77055 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, 
Facilitation, Leadership 
Training/Development, Organizational 
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Development, Partnership 
Building/Connections, Policy Change, Social 
Justice/DEIJB (Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, 
Justice, Belonging) 
 
Kyle Maronie 
tmaronie15@gmail.com 
2023 
 
Lashelle Scott 
lashelledscott@gmail.com 
2023 
 
Larin Pascal 
larin@att.net 
2021 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Lawrence Bell 
Lawrence.bell@pct3.hctx.net 
2021 
77002 
Topics of Interest: Facilitation, Leadership 
Training/Development, Public Health 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Latisha Grant 
latisha@tasrealtygroup.com 
2021 
Acres Home - 77088 

Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Non-profit 
Management, Partnership 
Building/Connections 
I am a T4T mentor 
 
Leo "LeMarcus" Newman 
lnewman@changehappenstx.org 
www.instagram.com/lemarcusnewman 
2021 
77584 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, Education 
Policy Issues, Social Justice/DEIJB (Diversity, 
Equity, Inclusion, Justice, Belonging) 
 
Lurlean Dixon 
lurlean6@gmail.com 
2021 
 
Mattie Jackson 
mattiej63@yahoo.com 
2022 
Greater Third Ward - 77015 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, City/County 
Politics, Community Organizing, Engagement, 
Outreach 
 
Melanie Young 
mel.young@ycculturegroup.com 
2021 
 
Monica Burca 
MCBurca@gmail.com 
2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Na’Shon Edwards, Sr. 
nayte037@gmail.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/na-shon-
edwards-sr-mcd-66742254 
https://facebook.com/Na'Shon%20Edwards,
%20Sr. 
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2019 
Gulfgate Riverview / Pine Valley - 77095 
Topics of Interest: City/County Politics, 
Community Organizing, Engagement, 
Outreach, Leadership Training/Development, 
Partnership Building/Connections, Policy 
Change 
 
Natalie Hill 
nhill@houstonfoodbank.org 
2021 
 
Natasha Butler 
ncb8503@gmail.com 
ASNC, CCHH, March of Dimes, Complete 
Communities Initiatives, founded CBO for 
community development by advocating for 
access to healthy food, housing, health care, 
education, and employment through 
intentional collaboration of local real estate 
developers, city officials, nonprofits, and 
residents. 
2019 
Alief - 77072 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, Education 
Policy Issues, Facilitation, Leadership 
Training/Development, Non-profit 
Management, Organizational Development, 
Partnership Building/Connections, Public 
Health, Policy Change, Social Justice/DEIJB 
(Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, Justice, Belonging) 
 
Nini Gutierrez 
ngutierrez1@bakerripley.org 
2023 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Opal Andraka 
opala@avenuecdc.org 
2022 
 
Oscar Thomas 

docmin03@yahoo.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/oscar-thomas-
427a1415 
2022 
Westbury - 77035 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, City/County 
Politics, Community Organizing, Engagement, 
Outreach, Disability Justice, Education Policy 
Issues, Facilitation, Human Resources/Hiring, 
Immigration Policy Issues, LGBTQIA+, Mental 
Health & Well-Being, Non-profit Management, 
Organizational Development, Partnership 
Building/Connections, Public Health, Policy 
Change, Social Justice/DEIJB (Diversity, 
Equity, Inclusion, Justice, Belonging) 
 
Pastor Deb Bonario-Martin 
mission.of.zelma@gmail.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/pastor-deb-
bonario-martin-6a8236177 
2021 
Northside / Northline - 77076 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Allyship, 
Community Organizing, Engagement, 
Outreach, Data Science/Research/Evaluation, 
Disability Justice, Facilitation, Holistic 
Medicine/Practices, Human Resources/Hiring, 
Human Rights, Leadership 
Training/Development, Marketing/Branding, 
Mental Health & Well-Being, Organizational 
Development, Partnership 
Building/Connections, Public Health, Social 
Justice/DEIJB (Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, 
Justice, Belonging) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rachel Gravlee 
gravleer91@gmail.com 
I am a Navy Veteran. I have worked in 
industries ranging from legal to community 
capacity building. I have a social media 
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marketing consulting agency and grant write 
on a freelance basis. 
2023 
77026 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, City/County 
Politics, Community Organizing, Engagement, 
Outreach, Data Science/Research/Evaluation, 
Education Policy Issues, Facilitation, 
Leadership Training/Development, 
Marketing/Branding, Non-profit Management, 
Organizational Development, Partnership 
Building/Connections, Policy Change, Social 
Justice/DEIJB (Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, 
Justice, Belonging) 

 
Rain Eatmon 
eraineatmon@gmail.com 
info.ahcag@gmail.com 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/e-rain-eatmon-
2293b0b6 
https://www.facebook.com/AcresHomesCAG 
https://www.instagram.com/acreshomescag 
I'm the founder of the Acres Homes 
Community Advocacy Group, and our goal is to 
create "a Culture of Civic Engagement" by 
working with civic clubs, the super 
neighborhood, and other nonprofit 
organizations to make our community more 
resilient. 
2018 
Acres Home - 77088 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, City/County 
Politics, Community Organizing, Engagement, 
Outreach, Data Science/Research/Evaluation, 
Facilitation, Leadership 
Training/Development, Marketing/Branding, 

Mental Health & Well-Being, Partnership 
Building/Connections 
 
Robert Arnold 
robert.arnold@alumni.duke.edu 
2023 
Kingwood - 77339 
 
Robert Jackson 
rjackson@projectrowhouses.org 
2022 
 
Robert Runnels 
rrunnels42@gmail.com 
https://facebook.com/Facebook.com/robert.r
unnels 
2016 
Acres Home - 77070 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, 
Facilitation, Leadership 
Training/Development, Organizational 
Development 
 
Rosalyn Francis 
rosalynfrancis89@gmail.com 
2019 
Settegast - 77019 
Topics of Interest: Community Organizing, 
Engagement, Outreach 
 
Roxy D Hall Williamson 
roxydhallwilliamson@gmail.com 
2023 
 
Ryan Ramphul 
rramphul@gmail.com 
2018 
77578 
Topics of Interest: City/County Politics, 
Community Organizing, Engagement, 
Outreach, Data Science/Research/Evaluation, 
Public Health 
 
Sandra Scott 
slscott55@yahoo.com 
2023 
 
Senchel Matthews 
senrmat@gmail.com 
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https://www.linkedin.com/in/senchel-
matthews-49461063 
2018 
Memphis, TN - 38018 
Topics of Interest: Data 
Science/Research/Evaluation, Holistic 
Medicine/Practices, Organizational 
Development 
 
Shawna Chen 
chenshawna65@gmail.com 
2023 
 
Shirley Ronquillo 
houdotr@gmail.com 
 
Susan Graham 
susanograham98@gmail.com 
Northside / Northline - 77009 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, 
Leadership Training/Development, Non-profit 
Management, Organizational Development 
I am a T4T mentor 
 
Tamika Woods 
tamika.woods01@gmail.com 
2022 
South Park - 77048 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, Disability 
Justice, Facilitation, Holistic 
Medicine/Practices, Immigration Policy Issues, 
Leadership Training/Development, 
Marketing/Branding, Mental Health & Well-
Being, Non-profit Management, Organizational 
Development, Partnership 
Building/Connections, Public Health, Policy 
Change, Social Justice/DEIJB (Diversity, 
Equity, Inclusion, Justice, Belonging) 
 
Tammy Chang 
tammy@houstoninaction.org 
2022 
 
Tennille Thomas 
info@auacharity.com 
2023 
 
Thelma Scott 
scotttm@att.net 

2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tramashika DeWalt 
tdewalt@unitedinservicecoalition.org 
https://www.linkedin.com/mwlite/in/t-dewalt-
61776b234 
https://facebook.com/Tee%20DeWalt 
2022 
Kashmere Gardens - 77346 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Allyship, 
Community Organizing, Engagement, 
Outreach, Facilitation, Leadership 
Training/Development, LGBTQIA+, Non-profit 
Management 
 
Vanessa Lipscomb 
vanessa.lipscomb@thewowproject.org 
https://www.linkedin.com/in/vanessa-
lipscomb-bb98a894 
2022 
Alief - 77072 
Topics of Interest: Community Organizing, 
Engagement, Outreach, Holistic 
Medicine/Practices, Organizational 
Development, Partnership 
Building/Connections, Social Justice/DEIJB 
(Diversity, Equity, Inclusion, Justice, Belonging) 
 
Vero Pina 
v.pina@ymail.com 
2023 
 
Wyntrea Cunningham 
wyntrea.cunningham@gmail.com 
2022 
Greater Fifth Ward - 77026 
Topics of Interest: Public Health 
 
Ygnacio Mezo 
ymezo@mamhouston.org 
2023 
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Youlette McCullough 
yjm@att.net 
Greater Fifth Ward - 77020 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, 
Facilitation, Leadership 
Training/Development, Non-profit 
Management, Organizational Development 
 
Yvette Leno 
yvette@beautysgarden.org 
https://facebook.com/Beauty's-community-
garden 
https://instagram.com/beautysgarden 
2018 
Independence Heights - 77091 
I am a T4T mentor 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Zahra Hussaini 
hussainyzahra8320@gmail.com 
2022 
Gulfton - 77081 
Topics of Interest: Advocacy, Community 
Organizing, Engagement, Outreach, Human 
Rights 
 
Zulema Marin 
zmarin@mamhouston.org 
2023 
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